



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Bid Number: B-25-0121
Date: 04/28/2025
Page: 1 of 8

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	486.0	pc/s	Amacan, 4'x8'	203.00	98,658.00		
2	81.0	pc	Angle Bar 25mm x 25mm x 5mm x 6.0 mtrs. (Grade 250)	582.00	47,142.00		
3	27.0	pc	Angle Bar 50mm x 50mm x 5mm x 6.0 mtrs. (Grade 250)	1,121.00	30,267.00		
4	150.0	pc/s	Bamboo Pole, 4" dia x 3.6m	88.00	13,200.00		
5	54.0	box	Blind Rivets, 5/32" x 1/2" (1000pcs)	556.00	30,024.00		
6	27.0	pc/s	Bolt, eye 5/8" X 10 with nut and washer	385.00	10,395.00		
7	81.0	pc	Brush, Paint #2"	56.00	4,536.00		
8	54.0	pc	Brush, Paint #3"	82.00	4,428.00		
9	130.0	pc	Cee Purlins 100mm x 50mm x 15mm x 1.2mm x 6.0 mtrs	617.00	80,210.00		
10	380.0	pc	Cee purlins 75mm x 50mm x 1.5mm x 6.0m	726.00	275,880.00		
11	27.0	pc	Circuit Breaker, 15AT, 1Phase, 60Hz, 230V Plug-in type	649.00	17,523.00		
12	27.0	pc	Circuit Breaker, 20AT, 1Phase, 60Hz, 230V Plug-in type	649.00	17,523.00		
13	27.0	pc	Circuit Breaker, 40AT, 1Phase, 60Hz, 230V Plug-in type	891.00	24,057.00		
14	270.0	pc	Clamp, Steel, 20mm dia. (3/4" dia.)	51.00	13,770.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		667,613.00		

Purpose:	Support in the construction of safe transitional housing
Delivery:	ON-SITE
Period of Delivery:	10 days



Cabidarianan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0440

Bid Number: B-25-0121
Date: 04/28/2025
Page: 2 of 8

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
15	81.0	pc	Clean out, PVC 4" dia.	94.00	7,614.00		
16	27.0	pc/s	Clevis Secondary Swinging without Spool	100.00	2,700.00		
17	162.0	pc/s	Compression tap connector, 5/8	50.00	8,100.00		
18	27.0	gal	Concrete Masonry Neutralizer (ordinary)	401.00	10,827.00		
19	108.0	set	Convenience Outlet, 2-gang (flush type) with grounding	198.00	21,384.00		
20	54.0	pc/s	Cutting Disc 14" (Steel)	693.00	37,422.00		
21	594.0	pc/s	Cutting disc 4" dia (for steel)	220.00	130,680.00		
22	2997.0	pc/s	Deformed bars/RSB (Grade 33), 10mm dia. x 6.0 mts.	178.00	533,466.00		
23	1269.0	pc/s	Deformed bars/RSB (Grade 33), 12mm dia. x 6.0 mts.	256.00	324,864.00		
24	27.0	unit	Door, 0.60m x 2.10m, PVC, Hollow Core	2,003.33	54,089.91		
25	81.0	pc	Drill Bit, Steel 5/32" dia.	101.00	8,181.00		
26	27.0	pc	Elbow, PVC(45deg.) 4"dia.	72.00	1,944.00		
27	81.0	pc	Elbow, PVC(90deg.) 2"dia.	36.00	2,916.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		1,811,800.91		

Purpose: Support in the construction of safe transitional housing
Delivery: ON-SITE
Period of Delivery: 10 days



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0440

Bid Number: B-25-0121
Date: 04/28/2025
Page: 3 of 8

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
28	27.0	pc	Elbow, PVC(90deg.) 4"dia	85.00	2,295.00		
29	54.0	pc	Elbow, RSC 20mm diameter	75.00	4,050.00		
30	108.0	pc	Elbow, Upvc 1/2"dia. (plain)	19.00	2,052.00		
31	81.0	roll/s	Electrical Tape	110.00	8,910.00		
32	270.0	kg	Electrode, Welding #6013 1/8"dia., Steel	583.00	157,410.00		
33	27.0	pc/s	Empty plastic container (20liters Capacity)	330.00	8,910.00		
34	81.0	pc	Entrance Cap, 20mm dia. (3/4")	77.00	6,237.00		
35	54.0	pc	Faucet, (Plastic) 1/2"dia.	127.00	6,858.00		
36	594.0	pc/s	Fiber Cement Board, 9mm thk x 254mm x2400mm	1,215.50	722,007.00		
37	54.0	pc	Flat Bar 3mm thk x 25mm x 6mts.	283.00	15,282.00		
38	27.0	pc	Floor Drain, Plastic 4" x 4"	157.00	4,239.00		
39	81.0	unit/s	Flush Door, Melamine Teak, 0.70m x 2.10m	2,989.00	242,109.00		
40	27.0	unit/s	Flush Door, Melamine Teak, 0.90m x 2.10m (Light Oak)	2,989.00	80,703.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		3,072,862.91		

Purpose: Support in the construction of safe transitional housing
Delivery: ON-SITE
Period of Delivery: 10 days



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0440

Bid Number: B-25-0121
Date: 04/28/2025
Page: 4 of 8

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
41	27.0	pc	Gate Valve, 1/2" dia	440.00	11,880.00		
42	54.0	pc/s	Hacksaw Blade (Heavy Duty)	80.00	4,320.00		
43	162.0	pair	Hinges, LBP 4" x 4"	745.00	120,690.00		
44	54.0	pair	Hinges, LBP 2" x 4" (heavy duty)	165.00	8,910.00		
45	189.0	pc	Junction box, 4"x4" Plastic - orange color	50.00	9,450.00		
46	140.0	pc	Knob, Cylindrical Lockset(Heavy duty)	1,499.00	209,860.00		
47	54.0	pc	L & B 20mm dia. RSC	79.00	4,266.00		
48	189.0	pc	Led Bulb, 9W-10W, E27,220V	388.00	73,332.00		
49	27.0	mtr/s	Loam, Circular	26.00	702.00		
50	27.0	pc/s	Male Adaptor, P.E 1/2	80.00	2,160.00		
51	675.0	pc/s	Marine Plywood 5mm. x 4' x 8'	600.00	405,000.00		
52	1269.0	pc/s	Metal Studs, 0.6mm thk x 35mm x 76mm x 3.0m	122.00	154,818.00		
53	513.0	pc/s	Metal Tracks, 0.6mm thk x 35mm x 76mm x 3.0m	177.00	90,801.00		
54	27.0	pc	Meter base CL-100,20mm dia.(3/4")hole(heavy duty)	858.00	23,166.00		
SUB-TOTAL					4,192,217.91		

Purpose: Support in the construction of safe transitional housing
Delivery: ON-SITE
Period of Delivery: 10 days



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0440

Bid Number: B-25-0121
Date: 04/28/2025
Page: 5 of 8

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
55	81.0	kg	Nails, C.W. 1 1/2"	100.00	8,100.00		
56	81.0	kg	Nails, C.W. 2 1/2"	94.00	7,614.00		
57	27.0	kg	Nails, C.W. 3"	90.00	2,430.00		
58	27.0	kg	Nails, Concrete 1"	162.00	4,374.00		
59	60.0	pc/s	Pail, Rubber	242.00	14,520.00		
60	162.0	sheet	Paint Solvent Base Topcoat, Semi Gloss, Pre-mixed (White)	2,039.00	330,318.00		
61	57.0	pint/s	Paint, Acrytex Tinting color (High Performance) 15 pints - Thalo Blue 15 pints - Thalo Red 27 pints - Hanza Yellow	195.00	11,115.00		
62	27.0	pint/s	Paint, Acrytex Tinting color (Lamp Black)	110.00	2,970.00		
63	81.0	pint/s	Paint, Acrytex Tinting color (Raw Shiena)	116.00	9,396.00		
64	27.0	Gal	Paint, Epoxy primer (Gray)	924.00	24,948.00		
65	30.0	gal	Paint, Lacquer Thinner	647.00	19,410.00		
66	85.0	pc	Paint, Roller Foam #4 (Heavy duty)	70.00	5,950.00		
67	55.0	pc	Paint, Roller Foam #7	127.00	6,985.00		
68	27.0	set	Paint, Roller Foam #7 with tray	191.00	5,157.00		
SUB-TOTAL					4,645,504.91		

Purpose: Support in the construction of safe transitional housing
Delivery: ON-SITE
Period of Delivery: 10 days



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Bid Number: B-25-0121
Date: 04/28/2025
Page: 6 of 8

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
69	95.0	pc	Paint, Solvent Base Primer (Heavy duty)	1,136.00	107,920.00		
70	162.0	pc	Paint, Solvent Cast	697.00	112,914.00		
71	81.0	pc	Paint, Solvent reducer	688.00	55,728.00		
72	27.0	pc	Panel Board, 4 Branches, Plug-in Type, single phase	1,463.00	39,501.00		
73	108.0	L	Pipe, PVC 2" dia. x 3.0m (series 1000)	286.00	30,888.00		
74	108.0	L	Pipe, PVC 4" dia. x 3.0m (series 1000)	875.00	94,500.00		
75	54.0	pc	Pipe, RSC 3/4" dia. (10ft/length)	415.00	22,410.00		
76	135.0	L	Pipe, uPVC 1/2" dia. x 3.0m (blue)	83.00	11,205.00		
77	30.0	gal/s	Polyester Body filler w/ Hardener	758.00	22,740.00		
78	27.0	can	PVC Solvent Cement (200cc)	179.00	4,833.00		
79	189.0	pc	Receptacle,4-1/2" dia.(Plastic)with woodscrew	42.00	7,938.00		
80	170.0	L	Rectangular Steel Tube, 2" x 4" x 1.5mm	1,121.00	190,570.00		
81	45.0	L	Rectangular Steel Tube, 2" x 6" x 1.5mm	1,683.00	75,735.00		
82	27.0	pc/s	Saddle Clamp, Single Outlet, 50mm dia. X 20mm dia.	176.00	4,752.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		5,427,138.91		

Purpose: Support in the construction of safe transitional housing
Delivery: ON-SITE
Period of Delivery: 10 days



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Bid Number: B-25-0121
Date: 04/28/2025
Page: 7 of 8

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
83	135.0	pc/s	Screw Adaptor	72.00	9,720.00		
84	40500.0	pc/s	Screw, Streaker Grabber, 32mm (0.55 to 1.6mm BMT)	3.69	149,445.00		
85	54.0	pc	Secondary Rack w/ spool insulator,1-phase	193.00	10,422.00		
86	810.0	mtr	Service Drop Wire(Polyethylene Wire), #6 AWG	63.00	51,030.00		
87	27.0	unit	Stainless sink, 150mm depth x 350mm x 600mm with P-trap and strainer	6,820.00	184,140.00		
88	108.0	set	Switch, 1-gang (flush type)	124.00	13,392.00		
89	27.0	set	Switch, 3-gang (flush type)	292.00	7,884.00		
90	27.0	roll	Tape, Rubber	127.00	3,429.00		
91	27000.0	pc	Teckscrew #12-24 x 45mm w/ rubber washer	2.00	54,000.00		
92	27.0	pc	Tee Reducer,PVC 4" dia. x 2" dia.	237.00	6,399.00		
93	27.0	pc	Tee, uPVC 1/2"dia. Plain	21.00	567.00		
94	27.0	roll	Thread Seal Tape 1"	66.00	1,782.00		
95	50.0	kg	Tie Wire, G.I # 16	110.00	5,500.00		
96	54.0	pc/s	UPVC Female Adaptor 1/2" dia	31.00	1,674.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		5,926,522.91		

Purpose:	Support in the construction of safe transitional housing
Delivery:	ON-SITE
Period of Delivery:	10 days



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0440

Bid Number: B-25-0121
Date: 04/28/2025
Page: 8 of 8

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
97	243.0	pc	Utility box 2" x 4"(plastic/orange)	31.00	7,533.00		
98	81.0	gal/s	Varnish, Clear	192.00	15,552.00		
99	27.0	qrt/s	Vulcaseal (Sealant, Elastomeric)	660.00	17,820.00		
100	27.0	set	Water Closet, Ceramic (Pail Flush Type)	1,210.00	32,670.00		
101	54.0	mtr./s	Wire mesh screen 1/8" x 1.20m	253.00	13,662.00		
102	27.0	roll	Wire, 2.0mm sq. THHN Copper Stranded (150/roll)	4,048.00	109,296.00		
103	27.0	roll	Wire, 3.5mm sq. THHN Copper Stranded (150/roll)	5,720.00	154,440.00		
104	810.0	mtr	Wire, 8.0mm sq. THW Copper Stranded (405meters- Black) (405meters - White)	110.00	89,100.00		
			TOTAL/LOT		6,366,595.91		

Purpose:	Support in the construction of safe transitional housing
----------	--

Delivery: ON-SITE

Period of Delivery: 10 days